TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. (as successor to The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A.)		07/17/2013	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power-One, Inc.	
Street Address:	740 Calle Plano	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1115206	1
Registration Number:	1633799	POWER-ONE
Registration Number:	1637465	1 POWER-ONE
Registration Number:	2701278	ONE-SMART
Registration Number:	3083411	POWER-ONE CHANGING THE SHAPE OF POWER
Registration Number:	3083410	POWER-ONE
Registration Number:	3142824	MAXYZ
Registration Number:	3130604	Z-ONE
Registration Number:	2923954	AURORA
Registration Number:	2937055	IBREAKER
Registration Number:	3373434	I.ILLUMINATION
Serial Number:	76646733	I.DISTRIBUTION
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0370

. 00 078% H

Serial Number: 76639870 I.METER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105527031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-551-8755

Email: pto-cc@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Mandy Robertson-Bora

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73639-00007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mandy Robertson-Bora	
Signature:	/mandy robertson-bora/	
Date:	07/17/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest (Trademarks Recorded at 3817-0765)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Trademarks Recorded at 3817-0765)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest (Trademarks Recorded at 3817-0765)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0371

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release"), is entered into as of July 17, 2013 and effective as of March 17, 2011, by The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. (as successor to The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A.), a national banking association with an address of 400 South Hope Street, Suite 400, Los Angeles, CA 90071 (the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of Power-One, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully discharged and satisfied the obligations secured by the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated June 17, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"). The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3817/0765 against the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that the Collateral Agent release, and the Collateral Agent is willing to release, subject to the terms hereof, its security interest, and any other right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent does hereby terminate and release any and all security interests and all other right, title or interest that it may have in, to or under, the Trademark Collateral and thereby discharge the recordation of the Security Agreement against the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. The Collateral Agent agrees to take such further action as may be reasonably requested by Debtor, from time to time, at Debtor's expense, to effectuate and carry out the provision and intent of this Release.
- 3. The Collateral Agent represents and warrants to Debtor that it has not conveyed, transferred, granted a security interest in, hypothecated or otherwise pledged or disposed of any of the rights, title or interest granted to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement to any party other than Debtor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0372 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR TO THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A.

By: Oresa ette

Name: TERESA PETTA

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest

<u>Schedule A</u> <u>Trademark Collateral</u>

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Application Serial No.
1 & Lightning Bolt Design	1115206	73173069
POWER-ONE	1633799	73833419
1 POWER-ONE & Lightning Bolt Design	1637465	74044156
ONE-SMART	2701278	76311037
POWER-ONE CHANGING THE SHAPE OF POWER (Stylized)	3083411	78220476
POWER-ONE (Stylized)	3083410	78220459
MAXYZ	3142824	78240804
Z-ONE	3130604	78351962
AURORA	2923954	76527990
IBREAKER	2937055	76454680
LILLUMINATION	3373434	76646734
LDISTRIBUTION		76646733
LMETER		76639870

101553436,3

3